

Inglewood Police Department

Pouck

MARK FRONTEROTTA

CHIEF OF POLICE

LOUIS PEREZ
DEPUTY CHIEF
MARIE DIBERNARDO
CAPTAIN
EDWARD M. RIDENS
CAPTAIN
MARK C. FRIED
CAPTAIN

April 10, 2019

Mindy Wilcox, AICP, Planning Manager Economic and Community Development Department Planning Division 1 W. Manchester Boulevard, 4th Floor Inglewood, CA 90301

Re: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center

Dear Ms. Wilcox:

We understand that the above project is currently under environmental review by the City. Please be advised that we have reviewed the capacity of the Inglewood Police Department as it relates to the project and have determined that the development of the above proposed arena and associated development will not result in a need for the Inglewood Police Department to construct a new or expanded police station. Additionally, the above arena, in combination with anticipated development throughout the City, including build-out of the Hollywood Park Specific Plan is also not anticipated to result in a need by the Police Department to construct a new or expanded police station.

Should you require any additional information or clarification on this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,

MARK FRONTEROTTA

Police Chief